
Visa applications granted for visa subclass 190 where activity month between 01/09/2020 and 31/10/2020 by occupation with client location of In Australia
Response to FOI request 20/11/00578

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-5117.01)
Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.
Note 2: Where applicable, with regards to immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five.

Visa Subclass Occupation 30/09/2020 31/10/2020
190 Skilled - Nominated 134299 Health and Welfare Services Managers nec < 5

141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager < 5
221112 Management Accountant < 5
222311 Financial Investment Adviser < 5
224213 Health Information Manager < 5
233111 Chemical Engineer < 5
233211 Civil Engineer < 5 < 5
233214 Structural Engineer < 5
233215 Transport Engineer < 5
233311 Electrical Engineer < 5
233512 Mechanical Engineer < 5
233912 Agricultural Engineer < 5
233913 Biomedical Engineer < 5 < 5
233914 Engineering Technologist 14              
233999 Engineering Professionals nec < 5
234111 Agricultural Consultant < 5
234112 Agricultural Scientist < 5
234312 Environmental Consultant < 5
234511 Life Scientist (General) < 5
234514 Biotechnologist < 5 < 5
234517 Microbiologist < 5
234599 Life Scientists nec < 5
234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist < 5 < 5
234999 Natural and Physical Science Professionals nec < 5
251111 Dietitian < 5
251112 Nutritionist < 5
251214 Sonographer < 5
251312 Occupational Health and Safety Adviser < 5 < 5
251513 Retail Pharmacist 5                       < 5
252111 Chiropractor < 5
252411 Occupational Therapist < 5 < 5
252511 Physiotherapist < 5 < 5
252611 Podiatrist < 5
252712 Speech Pathologist (Aus) / Speech Language Therapist (NZ) < 5
253111 General Practitioner 6                       14              
253112 Resident Medical Officer < 5 11              
253399 Specialist Physicians nec < 5
253912 Emergency Medicine Specialist < 5
253999 Medical Practitioners nec < 5 16              
254111 Midwife < 5
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) 15                     19              
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254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health) < 5
254414 Registered Nurse (Community Health) < 5 < 5
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) 8                       9                
254417 Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation) < 5 < 5
254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) 6                       10              
254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice) < 5 < 5
254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health) < 5
254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative) 6                       8                
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical) < 5 < 5
254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics) < 5 < 5
254499 Registered Nurses nec 81                     52              
261111 ICT Business Analyst 6                
261112 Systems Analyst < 5
261312 Developer Programmer 7                
261313 Software Engineer 9                
262113 Systems Administrator < 5
272399 Psychologists nec < 5
272499 Social Professionals nec < 5
272511 Social Worker 9                       5                
272613 Welfare Worker 7                       < 5
311213 Medical Laboratory Technician < 5
311215 Pharmacy Technician < 5 < 5
311299 Medical Technicians nec < 5
311312 Meat Inspector < 5
311412 Earth Science Technician < 5
312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson < 5
391111 Hairdresser < 5
411411 Enrolled Nurse < 5 < 5

190 Skilled - Nominated Total 198 258

Visa applications granted for visa subclass 190 where activity month between 01/09/2020 and 31/10/2020 by occupation with client location of Outside Australia
Response to FOI request 20/11/00578

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-5117.02)
Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.
Note 2: Where applicable, with regards to immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five.

Visa Subclass Occupation 30/09/2020 31/10/2020
190 Skilled - Nominated 224311 Economist < 5

233211 Civil Engineer < 5
233311 Electrical Engineer < 5
234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist < 5
251111 Dietitian < 5
251312 Occupational Health and Safety Adviser < 5
251513 Retail Pharmacist < 5
252111 Chiropractor < 5 < 5
252411 Occupational Therapist < 5
252511 Physiotherapist < 5
252711 Audiologist < 5

Activity Month

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



252712 Speech Pathologist (Aus) / Speech Language Therapist (NZ) < 5
253111 General Practitioner < 5
253999 Medical Practitioners nec < 5
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) < 5 < 5
254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health) < 5
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) < 5 < 5
254417 Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation) < 5 < 5
254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) < 5
254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health) < 5
254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative) < 5 < 5
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical) < 5
254499 Registered Nurses nec 5                       < 5
261111 ICT Business Analyst < 5
261313 Software Engineer < 5
272311 Clinical Psychologist < 5
272511 Social Worker 5                       < 5
272613 Welfare Worker < 5

190 Skilled - Nominated Total 32 27

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 


